Colin E. Bailey, MD, FACS, a Plastic Surgeon with Bailey Cosmetic Surgery & Vein Center

Get to know Plastic Surgeon Dr. Colin E. Bailey, who serves patients throughout the State of Missouri.





New York, New York City, Oct 1, 2021 (Issuewire.com) - A board-certified and fellowship-trained plastic surgeon specializing in cosmetic surgery, Dr. Bailey is the Medical Director and Owner of Bailey Cosmetic Surgery & Vein Center. His practice involves a full range of cosmetic surgery and modern vein care (phlebology).

With four locations in Osage Beach, Springfield, Rolla, and Sedalia, Missouri, Bailey Cosmetic Surgery & Vein Center is committed to continually perform in a patient-centered manner. This standard is held across all aspects of their offices, from the locations they have selected to the staffing and scheduling to the technologies incorporated into their various treatments.

In addition to spending time ensuring patients are well-informed about their treatment options, they have also put conscientious effort into creating a comfortable environment for patients to receive personal care.

A graduate of the University of Iowa College of Medicine in 1987, Dr. Bailey went on to complete his residency in general surgery at the Wayne State University School of Medicine in 1992, and his fellowship in thoracic surgery at the Indiana University School of Medicine in 1994. Later, he completed a fellowship in face & body cosmetic surgery with the American Academy of Cosmetic Surgery.

Passionate about both cosmetic surgery and modern vein care, the doctor is board-certified by the American Board of Venous & Lymphatic Medicine (ABVLM). The ABVLM was established in 2007 to improve the standards of medical practitioners and the quality of patient care related to the treatment of venous disorders.

To boot, he is board-certified through the American Academy of Cosmetic Surgery, the American Board of Cosmetic Surgery, and the American Board of Surgery.

Prior to 2005, Dr. Bailey spent a very satisfying 15 years performing adult cardiac, thoracic, and vascular surgery. Nine of those years as a cardiovascular surgeon were spent as Director of Cardiovascular Services and Director of Vascular Laboratory at Lake Regional Hospital in Osage Beach, Missouri, and as a Board Member of the Lake Regional Hospital Foundation. He also served as the Medical Director and Owner of The Bailey Vein Institute in Hawaii from 2010 through 2016.

Among his professional affiliations, he is an active member of the American Society of Cosmetic Breast Surgery, the American Academy of Cosmetic Surgery, the International Society of Cosmetic and Laser Surgeons, and is a member of the Board of Trustees at the American College of Phlebology and the Cosmetic Surgery Foundation. He is also a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons (FACS).

Plastic surgery is a surgical specialty involving the restoration, reconstruction, or alteration of the human body. It can be divided into two main categories - reconstructive surgery and cosmetic surgery. A plastic surgeon's primary responsibility is performing surgical and non-surgical procedures, and they use a variety of reparative and reconstructive techniques to get the job done.

Among his various accolades, Dr. Bailey has been the recipient of the On-Time Doctor Award (2018, 2017, 2016, 2015), Compassionate Doctor Recognition (2018, 2017, 2016, 2015), Patients' Choice

Award (2018, 2017), Compassionate Doctor Award - 5 Year Honoree (2020), Harvard Health Professions Scholarship (1983), and was on the Dean's List at the University of Iowa (1980-1983).

On a more personal note, he changed the nature of his practice and underwent extensive additional training in both cosmetic surgery and modern vein care in order to spend more time with his wife and 3 young children.

Learn More about Dr. Colin E. Bailey:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3334807-Colin-Bailey-Thoracic-Surgeon or through Bailey Cosmetic Surgery & Vein Center, https://www.baileyveinandskincare.com/about/#dr bailey

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Colin E. Bailey, MD, FACS

See on IssueWire